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Summary of the Liabilities of the Government of New Zealand on the 31st March, 1885—
continued.

By Authority: George Didsbuby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBBs

Class. Department. Amo ints.

XII.

Consolidated Fund—continued.
Brought forward

Minister of Defence,—
Militia and Volunteers
Armed Constabulary

£ S. d.

3,207 17 11
11,680 0 0

£ s. d.
191,137 3 11

Minister of Lands and Mines,—
Crown lands
Subsidies towards tracks
Surveys

14,887 17 11
XIII.

5,725
1,427
5,210

0
0
0

0
0
0

12,362 0 0

Total ... £218,387 1 10

I.
II.

III.
IV.
V.
IX.
X.

Public Works Fund.
Minister of Immigration
Minister for Public Works,—

Departmental
Railways
Surveys of new lines
Boads
Public buildings
Harbour works
Eoads and Bridges Construction Act

778 14 3
496,593 3 11

931 15 11
110,929 14 0

8,194 1 7
119,220 6 11
166,329 5 5

8,000 0 0

902,977 2 0
V.

V.
VI.

Minister of Lands,—
Eoads to open up lands

Minister of Mines,—
Eoads on goldfields ...
Water-races

33,122
7,369

0 0
0 0

70,072 9 2

40,491 0 0
|VII.

VIII.

Minister of Native Affairs,—
Land purchases

Postmaster-General,—
Telegraph extension

Minister of Education,—
School buildings

173,200

6,000

0

0

0

0
IX.

2,230 0 0

Total ... £1,202,970 11 2

Summary.
Total Consolidated Fund
TotalPublic Works Fund

218,387 1 10
1,202,970 11 2

Grand total £1,421,357 13 0
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