Class.	Department.		Amounts.							
	Consolidated Fund —c Brought forward	ontinued.		£	s.	d.	£ 191,137		d. 11	
XII.	Minister of Defence,— Militia and Volunteers Armed Constabulary	•••		$3,207 \\ 11,680$	17 0					
***							- 14,887	17	11	
XIII.	Minister of Lands and Mines,— Crown lands			5,725	0	0				
	Subsidies towards tracks			1,427	0	0				
	Surveys			5,210	0	0	12,362	0	0	
							12,002			
	Total	•••					£218,387	1	10	
т	Public Works Fu		Ì				0.000	Δ	~	
I. II.	Minister of Immigration Minister for Public Works,—	•••		•••			8,000	0	0	
	Departmental	•••		778	14	3				
III.	Railways	· • • •	·	496,593	3	11				
IV.	Surveys of new lines			931	15	11				
V.	Roads		·	110,929	14	0				
IX.	Public buildings			8,194	1	7	-			
X.	Harbour works			119,220	6	11				
	Roads and Bridges Construct	tion Act		166,329	5	5	000 077	0		
v.	Minister of Lands,—		·				902,977	2	0	
	Roads to open up lands	••••		••••			70,072	9	2	
V.	Minister of Mines,— Roads on goldfields			33,122	0,	0				
vi.	Water-races	•••	••••	7,369		Ő				
•		•••					40,491	0	0	
VII.	Minister of Native Affairs,— Land purchases						173,200	0	0	
VIII.	Postmaster-General,	•••		•••					-	
IX.	Telegraph extension Minister of Education,—	c • •	••••	•••			6,000	0	0	
111.	School buildings	•••		•••			2,230	0	0	
	Total	•••	•				£1,202,970	11	2	
	Summary.						010.007	ч	10	
	Total Consolidated Fund	•••		•••			218,387		10	
	Total Public Works Fund	•••	• • • •	•••			1,202,970	11	2	
	Grand total						£1,421,357	13	0	

Summary	of	$_{\mathrm{the}}$	Liabilities d	of	the	Government of	New	Zealand	on	\mathbf{the}	31st	March,	1885
continued.													

By Authority: GEORGE DIDSBURY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1885

.

.